Ph
on
e:
 +
37
0-
5-
26

AR - leaves with Ar coating, for temperatures up to 180 °C
N - springsteel, black finished, for temperatures up to 250 °C
H - stainless steel, for temperatures up to 400 °C
62
37
50 48
diaphragm mount
34
17
M4x6 deep
M3x6 deep
2holes
  dmax.   dmin.   average number of
Model Diaphragm aperture,  aperture,  steps 1 mm of
 used mm mm aperture
8MID5-0.5-Ar 10IBS10-5-0.5-Ar 5 0.5 385
8MID5-0.5-N 10IBS10-5-0.5-N 5 0.5 385
8MID7-0.5-Ar 10IBS12-7-0.5-Ar 7 0.5 301
8MID7-0.5-N 10IBS12-7-0.5-N 7 0.5 301
8MID8-1-N 10IBS14.8-8-1-N 8 1 244
8MID8.2-0.8-N 10IBS14-8.2-0.8-N 8.2 0.8 240
8MID12-1-Ar 10IBS19.8-12-1-Ar 12 1 180
8MID12-1-H 10IBS19.8-12-1-H 12 1 180
8MID12-1-N 10IBS19.8-12-1-N 12 1 180
8MID14-1-Ar 10IBS22-14-1-Ar 14 1 161
8MID14-1-N 10IBS22-14-1-N 14 1 161
8MID15-1-H 10IBS24-15-1-H 15 1 141
8MID15-1-N 10IBS24-15-1-N 15 1 141
8MID18-1-Ar 10IBS28-18-1-Ar 18 1 118
8MID20-1.2-Ar 10IBS30-20-1.2-Ar 20 1.2 106
8MID20-1.2-H 10IBS30-20-1.2-H 20 1.2 106
8MID20-1.2-N 10IBS30-20-1.2-N 20 1.2 106
8MID22-1.5-N 10IBS33-22-1.5-N 22 1.5 102
8MID25-1.5-N 10IBS37-25-1.5-N 25 1.5 89
8MID27-1.5-Ar 10IBS40-27-1.5-Ar 27 1.5 79
8MID27-1.5-H 10IBS40-27-1.5-H 27 1.5 79
8MID27-1.5-N 10IBS40-27-1.5-N 27 1.5 79
SPECIFICATIONS
Closing speed (min to max) 1.2 seconds
Stepper motor/gear 50:1
Limit switch 2 mechanical

AR - leaves with
Ar coating, for
temperatures
up to 180 °C
N - springsteel,
black finished,
for temperatures
up to 250 °C
H - stainless steel,
for temperatures
up to 400 °C
Recommended Controllers more info on www.standa.lt
  dmax.   dmin.   average number
Model Diaphragm aperture,  aperture,  of steps 1 mm
 used mm mm of aperture
8MID30-1.5-H 10IBS43-30-1.5-H 30 1.5 125
8MID30-1.5-N 10IBS43-30-1.5-N 30 1.5 125
8MID34-2-Ar 10IBS49-34-2-Ar 34 2 111
8MID34-2-H 10IBS49-34-2-H 34 2 111
8MID36-2.5-N 10IBS50-36-2.5-N 36 2.5 106
8MID37-2.5-N 10IBS53-37-2.5-N 37 2.5 100
8MID40-2.5-N 10IBS60-40-2.5-N 40 2.5 90
8MID42-2.5-N 10IBS58-42-2.5-N 42 2.5 91
8MID45-2.5-H 10IBS64-45-2.5-H 45 2.5 84
8MID45-2.5-N 10IBS64-45-2.5-N 45 2.5 84
8MID50-2.5-N 10IBS70-50-2.5-N 50 2.5 75
SPECIFICATIONS
Closing speed (min to max) 2 seconds
Stepper motor/gear 50:1
Limit switch 2 mechanical

connector
HDB15(M)
Ødmin...dmax
clear aperture
dial knob
Temperature limits:
AR - leaves with Ar coating, for
temperatures up to 180 °C
N - springsteel, black finished, for
temperatures up to 250 °C
H - stainless steel, for temperatures
up to 400 °C
  dmax.   dmin.   average number of
Model Diaphragm aperture,  aperture,  steps 1mm of
 used mm mm aperture
8MID60-4-H 10IBS82-60-4-H 60 4 178
8MID60-4-N 10IBS82-60-4-N 60 4 178
8MID75-4-H 10IBS100-75-4-H 75 4 143
8MID75-4-N 10IBS100-75-4-N 75 4 143
8MID81-3-Ar 10IBS110-81-3-Ar 81 3 132
8MID90-3.5-Ar   10IBS120-90-3.5-Ar 90 3.5 122
8MID98-4-H 10IBS130-98-4-H 98 4 112
8MID98-4-N 10IBS130-98-4-N 98 4 112
2 axis Controller in box
8SMC4-USB-B9-2
Assembly kit
5AK-B9-B9